CHRIS LOVELL & WIN HUANG, FEB 11 2019
Product Life Cycle Change Announcement
PL517 Enclosed Starters - Obsolescence Plan
February 18, 2019 Slide 2
Product Lifecycle Change
Legacy products
All products within PL517 ABB-Starters-Enclosed
excluding the PGs listed below

Pro-S enclosed starters
Quick selection guide
How to order and assemble your starter
Step 1: select your basic starter as per table 1 or 2
Step 2: select your overload relay as per table 3 and install in starter
Step 3: select your control transformer as per table 4 and install as per picture 1 and 2
Step 4: select your pilot device kit as per table 5 and install as per picture 3 and 4
Step 5: if required, order the auxiliary contacts as per table 6 and clip on to front or side of contactor
Picture 1
Picture 2
Picture 3
Picture 4
Pilot device kits
(Table 5)
Number
of
operators
Pilot device type Description
Part
number
1
2 Position Switch OFF-ON PS-SL2
3 Position Switch HAND-OFF-AUTO PS-SL3
Pilot Light ON PS-PL
2 Position Switch HORS-EN PS-SL2-F
3 Position Switch MAN-HORS-AUTO PS-SL3-F
Pilot Light EN SERVICE PS-PL-F
2
Push buttons START / STOP PS-SS
Push buttons START / EMERGENCY STOP PS-SE
2 Position Switch + Pilot Light OFF-ON / ON PS-SL2I
3 Position Switch + Pilot Light HAND-OFF-AUTO / ON PS-SL3I
Push buttons MARCHE / ARRET PS-SS-F
Push buttons MARCHE / ARRET D'URGENCE PS-SE-F
2 Position Switch + Pilot Light HORS-EN / EN SERVICE PS-SL2I-F
3 Position Switch + Pilot Light MAN-HORS-AUTO / ON PS-SL3I-F
3
Push buttons + Pilot light START / STOP / ON PS-SSI
2 Position Switch + Pilot lights OFF-ON / ON / FAULT PS-SL2IO
3 Position Switch + Pilot lights HAND-OFF-AUTO / ON / FAULT PS-SL3IO
Push buttons + Pilot light MARCHE / ARRET / EN SERVICE PS-SSI-F
2 Position Switch + Pilot lights HORS-EN / EN SERVICE / FAUTE PS-SL2IO-F
3 Position Switch + Pilot lights MAN-HORS-AUTO / ON / FAUTE PS-SL3IO-F
Overload relay sizing chart (Table 3)
1-phase 3-phase Part number and
120V 240V 208V 240V 480V 600V Amperage range
- - - - - - TF42-0.13 (0.10 ... 0.13)
- - - - - - TF42-0.17 (0.13 ... 0.17)
- - - - - - TF42-0.23 (0.17 ... 0.23)
- - - - - - TF42-0.31 (0.23 ... 0.31)
- - - - - - TF42-0.41 (0.31 ... 0.41)
- - - - - - TF42-0.55 (0.41 ... 0.55)
- - - - - - TF42-0.74 (0.55 ... 0.74)
- - - - - 1/2 TF42-1.0 (0.74 ... 1.0)
- - - - 1/2 3/4 TF42-1.3 (1.0 ... 1.3)
- 1/10 - - 3/4 1 TF42-1.7 (1.3 ... 1.7)
- 1/8, 1/6 - 1/2 1 - TF42-2.3 (1.7 ... 2.3)
1/10 1/4 1/2 - 1.5 1.5, 2 TF42-3.1 (2.3 ... 3.1)
1/8 1/3 3/4 1 2 3 TF42-4.2 (3.1 ... 4.2)
1/6 1/2 1 - 3 - TF42-5.7 (4.2 ... 5.7)
1/4, 1/3 3/4 1.5, 2 1.5, 2 5 5 TF42-7.6 (5.7 ... 7.6)
1/2 1 - 3 - 7.5 TF42-10 (7.6 ... 10)
- 1.5, 2 3 - 7.5 10 TF42-13 (10 ... 13)
3/4 - - 5 10 - TF42-16 (13 ... 16)
1 3 5 - - 15 TF42-20 (16 ... 20)
1.5, 2 - - 7.5 15 20 TF42-24 (20 ... 24)
- 5 7.5 10 20 25 TF42-29 (24 ... 29)
- - 10 - - - TF42-35 (29 ... 35)
- - - - - - TF65-28 (22 … 28)
- - - - - 30 TF65-33 (25 … 33)
3 7.5 - - 25 - TF65-40 (30 … 40)
- - - 15 30 40 TF65-47 (36 … 47)
- 10 15 - 40 50 TF65-53 (44 … 53)
- - - 20 - - TF65-60 (50 … 60)
- - - - - - TF65-67 (57 … 67)
- - - - - - TF96-51 (40 … 51)
5 - - - - - TF96-60 (48 … 60)
- - 20 - 50 60 TF96-68 (57 … 68)
- 15 25 25 60 75 TF96-78 (65 … 78)
7.5 - - 30 - - TF96-87 (75 … 87)
- - - - - - TF96-96 (84 … 96)
- - 30 - - - TF140DU-90 (66 … 90)
- - - 40 75 100 TF140DU-110 (80 … 110)
- - 40 50 - 125 TF140DU-135 (100 … 135)
- - - - 100 - TF140DU-142 (110 … 142)
Control transformers
(Table 4)
Primary
Voltage